Power Management & Mult imarket
Data Sheet
Rev. 1.3, 2013-11-27
Final
ESD112-B1-02 Ser ies
Bi-directional Ultra-low Capacitance ESD / Transient Protection Diode
   ESD112-B1-02ELS
   ESD112-B1-02EL

8
TSLP-2-19, -20-TP   V02
Type code
Cathode marking
TSLP-2-19, -20-MK   V01
12
ESD112-B1-02 Series
References
Final  Data Sheet 14 Rev. 1.3, 2013-11-27
References
[1] Infineon AG - Application Note AN167: ESD Protection for Broadband LNA BGA728L7 for Portable and
Mobile TV Applications
[2] Infineon AG - Application Note AN178: ESD Protection for RF Antennas using Infineon ESD0P4RFL and
ESD0P2RF-xx
[3] Infineon AG - Application Note AN200: Low Cost FM Radio LNA using BFR340F for Mobile Phone
Applications
[4] Infineon AG - Application Note AN210: Effective ESD Protection Design at System Level using VF-TLP
Characterization Methodology
[5] Infineon AG - Recommendations for PCB Assembly of Infineon TSLP and TSSLP Packages
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
	Trademarks of Infineon Technologies AG
	Other Trademarks
	1 Bi-directional Ultra-low Capacitance ESD / Transient Protection Diode
	1.1 Features
	1.2 Application Examples
	1.3 Product Description
	Figure 1-1 Pin Configuration and Schematic Diagram
	Table 1-1 Ordering Information
	2 Characteristics
	Table 2-1 Maximum Ratings at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	2.1 Electrical Characteristics at TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified
	Figure 2-1 Definitions of electrical characteristics
	Table 2-2 DC Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Table 2-3 RF Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Table 2-4 ESD Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	2.2 Typical Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Figure 2-2 Reverse current: IR = f(VR), TA = parameter
	Figure 2-3 Line capacitance: CL = f(VR), f = 1 MHz
	Figure 2-4 Line capacitance: CL = f(f), VR = parameter
	Figure 2-5 Line capacitance: CL = f(TA), VR = parameter
	Figure 2-6 IEC61000-4-2 VCL = f(t), 8 kV positiv pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 2-7 IEC61000-4-2 VCL = f(t), 8 kV negativ pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 2-8 IEC61000-4-2 VCL = f(t), 15 kV positiv pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 2-9 IEC61000-4-2 VCL = f(t), 15 kV negativ pulse from pin 1 to pin 2